

DUNKING FROGS FOUNDATION

MISSION STATEMENT

The mission of Dunking Frogs Foundation is to actively promote the vision of Coach William Middlebrooks and manage donated resources for the advancement of brands associated with Middlebrooks Basketball.

VISION STATEMENT

Through Dunking Frogs Foundation, generous donors participate with building, sustaining and advancing the vision of Coach William Middlebrooks and Middlebrooks Basketball.

Middlebrooks Basketball is solely funded through private philanthropy and entrepreneurial endeavors. Private philanthropy provides the resources Middlebrooks Basketball requires to continue growing its stature as a global leader in the creation of college scholarship and "change of life" opportunities for high school student-athletes.

Specifically, Dunking Frogs Foundation:

- 1) Receives contributions made by alumni and friends on behalf of Middlebrooks Basketball and its various brands.
- 2) Receives the income derived from the various brands and entrepreneurial activities of Middlebrooks Basketball.
- 3) Disburses private contributions according to the expressed wishes of the donor.
- 4) Oversees all donated resources and investment assets, which are managed by an outside contracted investment manager.
- 5) Actively promotes the vision of Coach William Middlebrooks around the globe.